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NatioDlli Agricultural Commission

*108. S~RI BHOGENDRA JHA :
,$HRI MADHU L1MAYE:

Will the Minister of FOOD & AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 513 on 20th February, 1969 and state :

(a) whether the proposal to set up a National Agricultural Commission has been finalised;

(b) If so, the terms of references of the Commission ; and

(c) when the commission is expected to be set up ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & CO-
OPERATION (SHRI ANNASAHIB
SHINDE): (a) to (c). The matter is under active consideration and a final decision is expected to be taken shortly.

Encroachment upon arable Government Land

*109. SHRI D.N. PATODIA:
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA:
SHRI SURENDRANATH

DWIVEDY:
SHRI TRIDIB KUMAR

CHAUDHURI:
SHRI G. C. DIXIT: .
SHRI P. K. DEO:
SHRI N. SHlVAPPA:
SHRI A. SREEDHARAN:
SHRI S.M. KRISHNA:

Will the Minister of FOOD & AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state: '

(a) whether it is a fact that he made a Statement at a Conference of Harijans and Adivasis held at Kurwai in Madhya Pradesh, as reported in Patriot of tbe 25th May, 1969, that there was "nothing wrong in encroaching upon arable Government land to bring it under plough;

(b) whether such a public encouragement is not likely to set in motion a movement

